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Benchmark (Bahamas) Ltd. Consolidated Performance for the Half Year
2025 was a Net Loss of B$(10,723). For the Second Quarter of 2025
results from Subsidiaries continued to be mixed. Uncertainty around
Tariff impacts constrained Commission income and the performance
of the investment portfolio. For the Second Quater 2025 Alliance,
Benchmark Advisors and Benchmark Ventures contributed negative Net
Income of B$(38,147), B$(20,390) and Benchmark Ventures B$(15,440)
respectively. Benchmark Properties generated a Net Profit B$69,721.
Benchmark (Bahamas) standalone performance for the quarter was

B$(6,467).

Benchmark (Group) Bahamas Ltd.
Statement of Financial Position
as at June 30th 2025

UNAUDITED

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash at Bank
Due from Brokers
Investment in Securities
Customer Advances
Loans Receivable
Other Receivables and prepayments

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Property Plant & Equipment
Intangible Assets
Investment

2025

938,073
2,099,250
7,393,961
1,496,765

1,631,911

692,611
436,169
7,920,107

2024

363,163
1,168,380
8,962,131
1,850,315
1,434,432

366,532

653,615
443,670
7,778,607

TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Bank Overdraft
Accounts payable and accured expenses
Due to Customers
Bank Loan

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Loan

22,608,847

100,380
609,401
3,384,920

484,213

23,020,845

464,150
152,699
4,653,542

TOTAL LIABILITUES

EQUITY
Benchmark (Group) Bahamas Ltd.
Statement of Comprehensive Income

as at June 30th 2025

UNAUDITED

Income

Cost of Goods Sold

4,578,914

18,029,933

2025

724,819

5,270,391

17,750,454

2024

1,346,630

311,609

Gross Profit
Salaries

General & Adminitrative Expenses

724,819

438,002

472,923

1,035,021

445,842

507,588

Other Income/Expenses

186,106

175,383

81,591

-61,133

Net Income

10,723

20,458




