Benchmark (Bahamas) Ltd. Consolidated Performance for the Half Year 2025 was a Net Loss of B\$(10,723). For the Second Quarter of 2025 results from Subsidiaries continued to be mixed. Uncertainty around Tariff impacts constrained Commission income and the performance of the investment portfolio. For the Second Quater 2025 Alliance, Benchmark Advisors and Benchmark Ventures contributed negative Net Income of B\$(38,147), B\$(20,390) and Benchmark Ventures B\$(15,440) respectively. Benchmark Properties generated a Net Profit B\$69,721. Benchmark (Bahamas) standalone performance for the quarter was B\$(6,467).

2025

2024

Benchmark (Group) Bahamas Ltd. Statement of Financial Position as at June 30th 2025

UNAUDITED

CURRENT ASSETS		
Cash at Bank	938,073	363,163
Due from Brokers	2,099,250	1,168,380
Investment in Securities	7,393,961	8,962,131
Customer Advances	1,496,765	1,850,315
Loans Receivable	7-	1,434,432
Other Receivables and prepayments	1,631,911	366,532
NON CURRENT ASSETS		
Property Plant & Equipment	692,611	653,615
Intangible Assets	436,169	443,670
Investment	7,920,107	7,778,607
TOTAL ASSETS	22,608,847	23,020,845
CURRENT LIABILITIES		
Bank Overdraft	100,380	464,150
Accounts payable and accured expenses	609,401	152,699
Due to Customers	3,384,920	4,653,542
Bank Loan		
NON CURRENT LIABILITIES		
Loan	484,213	
Loan	404,213	-
TOTAL LIABILITUES	4,578,914	5,270,391
	-,,	-,:-,
EQUITY	18,029,933	17,750,454

Benchmark (Group) Bahamas Ltd. Statement of Comprehensive Income as at June 30th 2025

UNAUDITED

	2025	2024
Income	724,819	1,346,630
Cost of Goods Sold	-	311,609
Gross Profit	724,819	1,035,021
Salaries	438,002	445,842
General & Adminitrative Expenses	472,923	507,588
	- 186,106	81,591
Other Income/Expenses	175,383	-61,133
Cuter moonie/Expenses	170,000	01,100
Net Income	- 10,723	20,458